[Mural Awareness Month]

Resolution recognizing May 2005 as "Mural Awareness Month" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Mural Awareness Month is an extended celebration held annually during the month of May to increase public awareness of new and existing murals, promote community mural art, as well as to honor San Francisco and Bay Area muralists; and,

WHEREAS, Mural Awareness Month is a series of events celebrating the wealth of murals throughout the Bay Area and honoring the muralists whose outstanding work has had an affect on the communities that surround them; and,

WHEREAS, the events educate and involve the community by enabling people to view the murals first hand, by teaching about the process and content of the murals, introducing the muralists and explaining why they created their murals; and,

WHEREAS, murals allow people to come and be a part of positive and creative expression; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes May 2005 as "Mural Awareness Month" in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	050837	Date Passed:
Resolution recog Francisco.	ınizing May 2005 as "N	Mural Awareness Month" in the City and County of San
May 17, 200	05 Board of Supervis	
		Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, karimi, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 050837	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 17, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
		Cigik of the Board

**Date Approved**